
 Page 1 of 1 

 
COSTA COUNTY 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
CAPITAL PROJECTS MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

40 MUIR ROAD  
MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA 94553-4825 

(925) 957-2480   FAX (925) 228-2437 
 

Effective Date:  August 16, 2022 
File:  000-2102 /C.5.2 

CHANGE ORDER NO.  1 
 
Contract for Construction of:   JOB ORDER CONTRACT – 018, AUTHORIZATION NO. WW1006, IN 
                                                  ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY OR  
                                                  FOR THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND IN ACCORDANCE 
                                                  WITH THE ACCEPTED BID PROPOSAL  
 
Effective Date of Contract:       February 9, 2022  
 
Authorization No. WW1006  
 
TO: Aztec Consultants  
            2021 Omega Road, Suite 200  
            San Ramon, CA 94583  
             
 
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 
 
Item 2-1: Increase the payment limit by $1,500,000, as allowed by Public Contract Code Section 20128.5,    
                        for work that includes repair, alteration, modernization, maintenance, rehabilitation, and   

                        demolition performed on buildings, offices, facilities, structures, infrastructure, or other real  
                        property.   

 
 
                                                                                                                                     ADD         $ 1,500,000.00 
 
ATTACHMENTS:  Board Order dated August 16, 2022  
 
The Original Contract Price was ................................................................................................... $  3,000,000.00 
Net Change by previously approved Change Orders .................................................................... $               0.00 
The Contract Price before this Change Order was ........................................................................ $  3,000,000.00   
The Contract Price will be increased by this Change Order................................................... $ 1,500,000.00 
The new Contract Price, including this Change Order will be…………………………………..$  4,500,000.00 
 
The Completion Time will be unchanged by 0 calendar days.  The Contract Completion Date as of the date of 
this Change Order therefore is February 9, 2023.  

RECOMMENDED BY: 
 
 
       
Jeffrey K. Acuff Date 
Capital Projects Division Manager 
 
 
Not valid until signed by both the Public Agency and the Contractor.  By signature below, Contractor indicates 
acceptance of price stated herein as full compensation for all direct and indirect costs for all work described above, 
and as full compensation for any effects this change may have on the project in its entirety and/or on the time 
required to complete the project. 
 
 
PUBLIC AGENCY:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By    By    
 Contra Costa County Date Authorized Officer Date 
 Warren Lai                                                                              Aztec Consultants  
 Deputy Director of Public Works 
 
 
 

JA: sl 
 
g:\capital projects\cpmshare\jobdocs\1-all joc related docs by  year\joc 2021\aztec consultants (joc 018)\contracts\change ord 1.docx 


